

## State of Tennessee

## **SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 650**

## By Tracy

A RESOLUTION to recognize and honor David Womack upon his receipt of the American Soybean Association's Lifetime Achievement Award.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that the members of this legislative body should honor those citizens who have performed with uncommon devotion and enthusiasm throughout their years of industry; and

WHEREAS, David Womack of Shelbyville is one such estimable Tennessean who has distinguished himself as a professional of the greatest dedication, ability, and integrity during his illustrious career in the soybean industry; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Womack was recently awarded the Lifetime Achievement Award from the American Soybean Association (ASA), an award which honors individuals who have provided outstanding leadership and dedication to the ASA and helped further the interests of soybean farmers; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Womack has been an active part of the ASA, and in addition to holding numerous leadership positions within the organization, he was also a founding member of the United Soybean Board and the last president of the American Soybean Development Foundation; and

WHEREAS, he has been described by his peers as an individual who is among those most committed to improving the standing of soybean producers everywhere; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Womack has served on numerous boards in the soybean producer community, including the National Biodiesel Board, the Tennessee Soybean Association, and the Tennessee Soybean Producers Board; and

WHEREAS, David Womack is a genuine inspiration to his family, friends, neighbors, and colleagues, and he should be specially recognized for his exemplary achievements; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we hereby congratulate David Womack upon his receipt of the Lifetime Achievement Award from the American Soybean Association, thank him for all his good work as a leader and as a citizen, and extend to him our best wishes for continued success in all his endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

## SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 650

ADOPTED:	March 20, 2014	
	Har Ramo	in
	RON ROSPEAKER OF THE S	
	Beth David BETH HARWELL, SP	PEAKER
	HOUSE OF REPRESENT	
APPROVED	this 26 day of March 2014	
Si	in Holm	
BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR		

BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR